



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLX 8365B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
2	BONNET HINGE @\$59.40 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	118.80	118.80
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	221.30	158.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	758.60	758.60
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	421.10	327.00
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$113.40 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	226.80	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$34.50 (CONSISTENT)	N/S NECESSARY	69.00	34.50
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	312.60	152.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$485.60 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	971.20	289.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP OUTER GARNISH (TOP) @\$67.40 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CUT	134.80	67.40
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP OUTER GARNISH (BOTTOM) @\$101.30 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DEFORMED	202.60	101.30
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	65.30	35.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	196.30	-
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP BASE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	512.30	-
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	312.60	95.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	954.60	749.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT LOWER FRONTAL PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	312.40	312.40
2	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SIDE GARNISH @\$59.80 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DEFORMED	119.60	59.80
2	FRONT HEADLAMP @\$2315.50 (CONSISTENT)	N/S SMASHED / O/S CRACKED	4,631.00	4,631.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$142.30 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	284.60	48.00
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH @\$184.60 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TORN	369.20	184.60
1	FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL LH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	894.70	-
1	BATTERY TRAY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	113.40	-
1	AIR DUCT (TOP) (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	120.80	120.80
1	AIR RESONATOR BOX (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	541.60	325.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	WARPPED	1,210.30	1,210.30

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21008951/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,598.30	1,598.30
1	RH FRONT LOWER ARM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	548.90	358.00
1	RH FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	456.60	-
1	RH FRONT KNUCKLE ARM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	398.40	-
1	RH FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	215.60	215.60
1	RH FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,652.30	-
1	FRONT STEERING RACK & PINION (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,159.60	-
1	WIPER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	241.10	-
2	ROOF CHANNEL MOULDING @\$116.40 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	232.80	-
1	WIPER GARNISH RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	CUT	104.00	104.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-4,336.62	-2,410.68
			17,346.48	9,642.72
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	BONNET (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,350.00	1,250.00
1	BONNET INSULATOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	950.00	850.00
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	100.00
2	FRONT FENDER @\$950.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	N/S DISTORTED	1,900.00	680.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (MUGAEN) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	850.00	550.00
1	BATTERY (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	260.00	-
1	RH FRONT SPORT RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	850.00	480.00
1	RH FRONT TYRE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	260.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	10.00
1	AIR CON GAS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
1	COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00
			7,270.00	4,040.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21008951/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL LH .		2,600.00	1,400.00
	LABOUR FOR SPRAYPAINTING.		3,000.00	1,400.00
	WIRING CHECK .		100.00	30.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOF /TUFF COAT ON ACCIDENT AREAS.		300.00	60.00
	LABOUR FOR REMOVE & RENEW RH REAR UNDER CARRIAGE.		300.00	150.00
	LABOUR FOR REMOVE & RENEW AIR CON CONDENSER ,TO VACUUM & TOP UP AIR CON GAS.		150.00	120.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	TO REPAIR & STRAIGHTEN RH FRONT CHASSIS FRAME.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	-
			6,900.00	3,240.00
	GRAND TOTAL		31,516.48	16,922.72
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			13,500.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21008951/Apa3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.